
Ch. Ligue AURA - MD mar. 08/04/2025 10:13
Résultats temps intermédiaires créé par: OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015

H10 (5) 1,9 km 40 m 8 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(181) 2(182) 3(33) 4(34) 5(35) 6(36) 7(183) 8(255) Arr

1 Gabriel LEROY 15:37 2:13 3:46 6:43 9:28 10:58 12:29 14:06 15:15 15:37
6307AR 2:13 1:33 2:57 2:45 1:30 1:31 1:37 1:09 0:22

2 Lazare MERLE 16:59 2:33 4:03 6:37 9:31 11:19 13:21 15:32 16:36 16:59
4201AR 2:33 1:30 2:34 2:54 1:48 2:02 2:11 1:04 0:23

3 Gabin LEPREUX 22:20 3:06 5:21 9:48 12:31 15:38 17:39 19:58 21:55 22:20
1905NA 3:06 2:15 4:27 2:43 3:07 2:01 2:19 1:57 0:25

4 Aimé HAYER 31:04 2:56 5:29 11:01 20:00 22:08 25:32 29:15 30:34 31:04
6709GE 2:56 2:33 5:32 8:59 2:08 3:24 3:43 1:19 0:30

5 Corentin VERPLAETRE37:49 4:37 9:44 13:16 20:04 31:39 33:17 34:57 36:37 37:49
PASS_C 4:37 5:07 3:32 6:48 11:35 1:38 1:40 1:40 1:12

H12 (8) 2,0 km 50 m 9 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(56) 2(71) 3(72) 4(73) 5(74) 6(69) 7(75) 8(32) 9(255) Arr

1 NILS BALEYDIER17:36 1:48 4:55 6:57 8:54 11:57 13:40 15:23 16:48 17:19 17:36
4302AR 1:48 3:07 2:02 1:57 3:03 1:43 1:43 1:25 0:31 0:17

2 Adrien BONNELLE19:53 1:52 4:29 8:03 10:10 13:22 15:02 17:06 18:48 19:30 19:53 7:07
6917AR 1:52 2:37 3:34 2:07 3:12 1:40 2:04 1:42 0:42 0:23 *39

3 Charly YVON CRESTEY20:42 2:34 5:00 6:48 9:19 12:04 13:50 16:00 19:53 20:23 20:42 1:30 19:07
2604AR 2:34 2:26 1:48 2:31 2:45 1:46 2:10 3:53 0:30 0:19 *181 *183

4 Maxime LEONARDON25:08 2:14 4:35 6:18 8:15 11:36 13:03 22:43 24:10 24:49 25:08
3810AR 2:14 2:21 1:43 1:57 3:21 1:27 9:40 1:27 0:39 0:19

5 Marceau MEYNIER26:29 2:32 5:35 7:58 10:21 15:56 20:25 23:46 25:31 26:10 26:29
7404AR 2:32 3:03 2:23 2:23 5:35 4:29 3:21 1:45 0:39 0:19

6 Oscar JULLIEN 27:40 2:33 6:55 9:16 12:51 19:31 22:03 24:35 26:35 27:20 27:40
4203AR 2:33 4:22 2:21 3:35 6:40 2:32 2:32 2:00 0:45 0:20

7 Bastien LASOUCHE34:49 3:00 7:00 11:47 14:44 18:56 25:32 31:52 33:44 34:27 34:49
6911AR 3:00 4:00 4:47 2:57 4:12 6:36 6:20 1:52 0:43 0:22

8 Norman JABOT 50:56 19:27 23:50 27:42 31:21 39:14 42:34 47:48 49:53 50:34 50:56
7305AR 19:27 4:23 3:52 3:39 7:53 3:20 5:14 2:05 0:41 0:22

H14 (24) 2,4 km 60 m 11 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(38) 2(39) 3(44) 4(40) 5(41) 6(86) 7(60) 8(45) 9(74) 10(89) 11(255) Arr

1 Etienne PRADEAU21:58 1:50 4:42 6:51 8:24 9:49 10:34 11:51 13:13 14:23 21:11 21:43 21:58
6307AR 1:50 2:52 2:09 1:33 1:25 0:45 1:17 1:22 1:10 6:48 0:32 0:15

2 Thomas GOBILLOT24:03 2:20 5:43 9:23 12:56 14:30 15:41 17:31 19:18 20:56 22:59 23:47 24:03
0705AR 2:20 3:23 3:40 3:33 1:34 1:11 1:50 1:47 1:38 2:03 0:48 0:16

3 Clément BREGNAC28:31 2:39 6:06 11:01 13:30 16:03 17:35 20:17 22:07 23:49 27:30 28:15 28:31
7305AR 2:39 3:27 4:55 2:29 2:33 1:32 2:42 1:50 1:42 3:41 0:45 0:16

4 Lubin RONSOUX 29:45 5:26 8:34 11:22 13:35 15:28 16:54 18:42 20:36 22:10 28:48 29:25 29:45
3812AR 5:26 3:08 2:48 2:13 1:53 1:26 1:48 1:54 1:34 6:38 0:37 0:20

5 Noé VANOTTI 32:01 2:39 6:46 10:24 12:48 15:28 16:21 23:28 25:37 27:42 30:57 31:45 32:01
0705AR 2:39 4:07 3:38 2:24 2:40 0:53 7:07 2:09 2:05 3:15 0:48 0:16

6 Noe PAGET 32:36 4:21 8:03 11:40 13:52 16:03 17:11 22:53 25:25 27:09 31:27 32:17 32:36
3810AR 4:21 3:42 3:37 2:12 2:11 1:08 5:42 2:32 1:44 4:18 0:50 0:19

7 Matthieu THOURET33:54 2:47 7:27 12:04 18:36 20:28 21:39 24:41 27:27 29:59 32:43 33:33 33:54
4203AR 2:47 4:40 4:37 6:32 1:52 1:11 3:02 2:46 2:32 2:44 0:50 0:21

8 Leni MARCON BRUNET35:16 4:09 7:49 13:04 15:19 17:56 25:22 27:51 30:03 31:41 34:07 34:56 35:16
2604AR 4:09 3:40 5:15 2:15 2:37 7:26 2:29 2:12 1:38 2:26 0:49 0:20

9 Robin DHESSE 37:12 7:02 11:36 15:45 18:16 20:31 21:55 24:59 27:39 30:16 35:52 36:48 37:12
5907HF 7:02 4:34 4:09 2:31 2:15 1:24 3:04 2:40 2:37 5:36 0:56 0:24

http://www.sportsoftware.de/
http://www.sportsoftware.de/


10 Simon MARTICHE38:48 3:30 7:19 16:09 19:33 22:13 23:42 25:57 30:25 32:34 37:40 38:25 38:48
4203AR 3:30 3:49 8:50 3:24 2:40 1:29 2:15 4:28 2:09 5:06 0:45 0:23

11 Tom KNEUSS 40:10 5:25 9:03 21:50 24:34 27:06 28:26 31:00 33:43 35:29 38:59 39:51 40:10
0705AR 5:25 3:38 12:47 2:44 2:32 1:20 2:34 2:43 1:46 3:30 0:52 0:19

12 Erwan GAY LAXENAIRE40:34 3:32 15:52 19:15 21:38 23:25 24:34 27:00 33:32 35:40 39:22 40:14 40:34
4201AR 3:32 12:20 3:23 2:23 1:47 1:09 2:26 6:32 2:08 3:42 0:52 0:20

13 Colin MATTEI 41:08 4:23 8:24 12:15 15:36 20:42 22:03 24:29 32:35 34:38 39:39 40:34 41:08
7305AR 4:23 4:01 3:51 3:21 5:06 1:21 2:26 8:06 2:03 5:01 0:55 0:34

14 Lucien THEYS 44:02 4:23 7:49 18:26 21:52 26:30 30:58 32:57 35:21 38:15 42:58 43:41 44:02
0308AR 4:23 3:26 10:37 3:26 4:38 4:28 1:59 2:24 2:54 4:43 0:43 0:21

15 Nolhan GRENIER51:27 3:30 7:05 30:07 32:58 36:57 38:36 42:24 45:09 47:19 50:16 51:06 51:27
4204AR 3:30 3:35 23:02 2:51 3:59 1:39 3:48 2:45 2:10 2:57 0:50 0:21

16 Yannic HIMSTEDT55:53 4:05 8:36 27:53 31:05 38:35 39:35 41:50 46:03 50:13 54:28 55:35 55:53
7404AR 4:05 4:31 19:17 3:12 7:30 1:00 2:15 4:13 4:10 4:15 1:07 0:18

17 Maël DURAND 57:15 5:21 10:53 21:29 24:32 33:08 34:17 36:57 40:18 42:28 55:45 56:50 57:15 9:29
6307AR 5:21 5:32 10:36 3:03 8:36 1:09 2:40 3:21 2:10 13:17 1:05 0:25 *79

9:46
*79

18 Gaëtan GARDIEN59:39 4:01 11:06 35:33 37:49 39:59 41:31 45:28 50:29 53:07 58:20 59:16 59:39
7305AR 4:01 7:05 24:27 2:16 2:10 1:32 3:57 5:01 2:38 5:13 0:56 0:23

19 Colin MEYNIER 1:01:50 26:16 39:02 44:36 47:03 49:29 51:10 53:10 55:10 56:54 1:00:481:01:351:01:50 15:12
7404AR 26:16 12:46 5:34 2:27 2:26 1:41 2:00 2:00 1:44 3:54 0:47 0:15 *64

37:01 38:02
*63 *79

20 Elliot CHOULEUR1:07:21 7:49 19:05 26:06 29:16 37:04 38:07 40:49 58:52 1:01:011:06:111:06:581:07:21
4201AR 7:49 11:16 7:01 3:10 7:48 1:03 2:42 18:03 2:09 5:10 0:47 0:23

21 Théo PRIEUR 1:08:31 5:44 14:41 45:27 47:47 49:46 51:16 54:44 58:49 1:00:441:07:181:08:071:08:31
7305AR 5:44 8:57 30:46 2:20 1:59 1:30 3:28 4:05 1:55 6:34 0:49 0:24

22 Mathys GAUDE 1:13:40 8:56 18:46 42:19 46:40 52:26 54:07 58:55 1:03:111:05:341:12:261:13:181:13:40 13:53
4204AR 8:56 9:50 23:33 4:21 5:46 1:41 4:48 4:16 2:23 6:52 0:52 0:22 *72

1:09:291:09:46
*43 *43

23 Gaspard PRIEUR1:18:59 15:53 24:44 55:44 57:59 1:00:031:01:361:05:081:09:031:11:111:17:301:18:361:18:59 1:07:28
7305AR 15:53 8:51 31:00 2:15 2:04 1:33 3:32 3:55 2:08 6:19 1:06 0:23 *69

Nino MONTJOUVENTpm 3:08 ----- 34:43 42:06 46:43 52:01 55:44 59:52 1:02:271:10:161:11:211:11:47 7:57
0111AR 3:08 31:35 7:23 4:37 5:18 3:43 4:08 2:35 7:49 1:05 0:26 *79

H16 (19) 2,8 km 70 m 12 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(85) 2(71) 3(79) 4(88) 5(41) 6(42) 7(87) 8(67) 9(90) 10(55) 11(43) 12(255) Arr

1 Titouan ANDRIEUX20:32 1:33 3:02 4:11 8:06 9:32 10:56 12:40 14:06 16:24 17:28 19:33 20:15 20:32
7305AR 1:33 1:29 1:09 3:55 1:26 1:24 1:44 1:26 2:18 1:04 2:05 0:42 0:17

2 Noé PERRET 25:25 1:55 3:47 5:23 10:22 12:11 13:43 16:17 18:25 20:46 22:00 24:29 25:10 25:25
0109AR 1:55 1:52 1:36 4:59 1:49 1:32 2:34 2:08 2:21 1:14 2:29 0:41 0:15

3 Arthur CHOULEUR25:42 1:47 3:21 4:34 10:10 12:28 13:54 16:34 18:51 21:33 22:48 24:27 25:25 25:42
4201AR 1:47 1:34 1:13 5:36 2:18 1:26 2:40 2:17 2:42 1:15 1:39 0:58 0:17

4 Bazile MILHAU 27:50 1:45 3:36 4:53 10:23 13:24 14:49 17:18 20:02 22:46 24:56 26:51 27:33 27:50
4201AR 1:45 1:51 1:17 5:30 3:01 1:25 2:29 2:44 2:44 2:10 1:55 0:42 0:17

5 Célestin COCHEY28:06 2:56 4:45 6:14 12:51 14:38 16:02 18:33 20:16 23:15 24:28 27:09 27:47 28:06
3810AR 2:56 1:49 1:29 6:37 1:47 1:24 2:31 1:43 2:59 1:13 2:41 0:38 0:19

6 Arthur ROUX CORBIC28:38 1:48 4:26 5:46 10:48 12:28 16:02 18:39 21:51 24:11 25:32 27:40 28:22 28:38
7311AR 1:48 2:38 1:20 5:02 1:40 3:34 2:37 3:12 2:20 1:21 2:08 0:42 0:16

7 Théo GAUDE 28:55 1:48 3:57 5:27 11:37 13:27 15:09 17:21 19:13 22:09 24:02 27:56 28:38 28:55
4204AR 1:48 2:09 1:30 6:10 1:50 1:42 2:12 1:52 2:56 1:53 3:54 0:42 0:17

8 Nathaël TROCHUT31:25 1:57 3:57 5:21 10:26 17:48 19:45 22:14 24:11 27:30 29:01 30:33 31:12 31:25
7309AR 1:57 2:00 1:24 5:05 7:22 1:57 2:29 1:57 3:19 1:31 1:32 0:39 0:13

9 Titouan BALEYDIER32:24 2:45 4:51 6:17 13:38 15:40 17:16 22:29 24:23 27:45 29:23 31:21 32:08 32:24
6911AR 2:45 2:06 1:26 7:21 2:02 1:36 5:13 1:54 3:22 1:38 1:58 0:47 0:16

10 Maxime RODET-LEFEBVRE32:48 4:00 6:18 9:55 14:59 16:38 20:11 22:50 26:03 28:15 29:39 31:45 32:27 32:48
0111AR 4:00 2:18 3:37 5:04 1:39 3:33 2:39 3:13 2:12 1:24 2:06 0:42 0:21

11 Linaël DELCUSE 36:19 4:32 7:08 8:59 17:21 19:58 22:24 25:38 28:16 31:13 33:00 35:20 36:05 36:19
5907HF 4:32 2:36 1:51 8:22 2:37 2:26 3:14 2:38 2:57 1:47 2:20 0:45 0:14

12 Anatole FOURNEL MALSAND37:23 3:44 8:01 9:13 14:26 16:41 17:57 22:35 24:23 26:11 34:34 36:24 37:08 37:23



4201AR 3:44 4:17 1:12 5:13 2:15 1:16 4:38 1:48 1:48 8:23 1:50 0:44 0:15
13 Jules DEGAND 37:57 2:51 5:54 8:15 18:11 20:49 22:41 25:22 27:40 31:16 33:52 36:41 37:36 37:57

4204AR 2:51 3:03 2:21 9:56 2:38 1:52 2:41 2:18 3:36 2:36 2:49 0:55 0:21
14 Lucas HIMSTEDT38:35 2:25 4:09 6:49 15:34 22:57 25:37 28:39 30:22 33:22 34:39 37:23 38:21 38:35

7404AR 2:25 1:44 2:40 8:45 7:23 2:40 3:02 1:43 3:00 1:17 2:44 0:58 0:14
12:17

*41
15 Titouan DIOT 41:28 8:25 11:00 12:27 22:52 24:35 26:20 29:02 34:35 36:59 38:23 40:12 41:08 41:28

7305AR 8:25 2:35 1:27 10:25 1:43 1:45 2:42 5:33 2:24 1:24 1:49 0:56 0:20
16 Mael PAPOT 42:31 4:59 6:43 10:36 19:02 20:51 29:23 32:13 34:52 37:25 39:07 41:28 42:14 42:31

3810AR 4:59 1:44 3:53 8:26 1:49 8:32 2:50 2:39 2:33 1:42 2:21 0:46 0:17
17 Hippolyte BOUVIER50:07 4:08 6:02 8:57 28:45 30:38 32:15 35:08 41:52 44:29 46:06 48:55 49:48 50:07

0111AR 4:08 1:54 2:55 19:48 1:53 1:37 2:53 6:44 2:37 1:37 2:49 0:53 0:19
18 Léo VEYRAT-CHARVILLON1:12:54 11:13 14:17 17:22 31:28 33:56 49:47 54:24 1:02:451:06:291:09:061:11:321:12:351:12:54

7305AR 11:13 3:04 3:05 14:06 2:28 15:51 4:37 8:21 3:44 2:37 2:26 1:03 0:19
19 Antonin VIALLON2:08:10 10:30 14:32 20:44 35:18 45:11 56:18 1:03:521:08:491:55:011:59:302:04:552:07:212:08:10

4204AR 10:30 4:02 6:12 14:34 9:53 11:07 7:34 4:57 46:12 4:29 5:25 2:26 0:49

H18 (13) 4,0 km 90 m 15 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(62) 2(65) 3(63) 4(70) 5(50) 6(66) 7(53) 8(59) 9(60) 10(67) 11(55) 12(43) 13(68) 14(58)
15(255) Arr

1 Emmanuel PRADEAU32:26 2:02 4:04 5:56 7:24 15:22 16:27 19:12 20:20 22:34 23:23 26:34 28:03 29:21 31:15
6307AR 2:02 2:02 1:52 1:28 7:58 1:05 2:45 1:08 2:14 0:49 3:11 1:29 1:18 1:54

32:09 32:26
0:54 0:17

2 Albin CHIFFLET 37:43 2:12 4:49 7:45 9:11 16:29 17:37 20:57 22:28 24:43 25:34 29:20 31:13 33:05 35:51
0705AR 2:12 2:37 2:56 1:26 7:18 1:08 3:20 1:31 2:15 0:51 3:46 1:53 1:52 2:46

37:26 37:43 7:13
1:35 0:17 *79

3 Paul DALONNEAU39:28 2:22 4:10 6:12 8:07 15:22 16:26 20:26 21:47 24:12 24:59 31:04 32:53 34:37 37:21
0109AR 2:22 1:48 2:02 1:55 7:15 1:04 4:00 1:21 2:25 0:47 6:05 1:49 1:44 2:44

39:04 39:28
1:43 0:24

4 Martial BALEYDIER41:18 4:06 6:33 8:49 10:36 18:23 19:39 22:36 24:26 26:18 27:11 30:46 32:34 34:12 39:33
6911AR 4:06 2:27 2:16 1:47 7:47 1:16 2:57 1:50 1:52 0:53 3:35 1:48 1:38 5:21

40:59 41:18
1:26 0:19

5 Thomas HUGUET45:31 3:05 6:14 8:46 10:44 19:51 21:12 25:09 27:04 29:22 30:17 35:35 37:10 40:33 43:42
2604AR 3:05 3:09 2:32 1:58 9:07 1:21 3:57 1:55 2:18 0:55 5:18 1:35 3:23 3:09

45:12 45:31
1:30 0:19

6 Arthur MATHIEU 48:37 2:00 6:15 8:40 10:56 18:24 19:38 23:13 24:38 29:17 30:12 37:35 39:14 41:18 47:21
0111AR 2:00 4:15 2:25 2:16 7:28 1:14 3:35 1:25 4:39 0:55 7:23 1:39 2:04 6:03

48:21 48:37 3:24
1:00 0:16 *83

7 Thibaut DEVILLE 50:46 2:51 7:33 11:17 13:12 23:15 24:27 29:09 30:55 33:11 37:30 41:09 43:03 45:36 48:55
3810AR 2:51 4:42 3:44 1:55 10:03 1:12 4:42 1:46 2:16 4:19 3:39 1:54 2:33 3:19

50:28 50:46 10:33
1:33 0:18 *79

8 Romain PINET 56:37 2:34 13:44 16:06 19:04 29:54 31:34 36:49 38:24 41:20 42:40 47:07 49:01 51:24 54:58
0308AR 2:34 11:10 2:22 2:58 10:50 1:40 5:15 1:35 2:56 1:20 4:27 1:54 2:23 3:34

56:17 56:37
1:19 0:20

9 Gabriel FIEUJEAN1:01:18 7:15 11:08 13:26 15:08 26:24 27:55 32:09 33:54 36:48 37:35 41:21 43:52 46:57 58:46
0109AR 7:15 3:53 2:18 1:42 11:16 1:31 4:14 1:45 2:54 0:47 3:46 2:31 3:05 11:49

1:01:031:01:18
2:17 0:15

10 Romain LEGRAND1:03:55 3:54 7:45 9:52 11:17 21:19 22:42 26:33 31:07 33:27 34:21 39:13 43:04 48:09 1:01:20
0111AR 3:54 3:51 2:07 1:25 10:02 1:23 3:51 4:34 2:20 0:54 4:52 3:51 5:05 13:11

1:03:411:03:55
2:21 0:14

11 Jules SOLBES-WILMET1:04:09 2:15 6:07 8:44 11:46 24:49 26:08 31:11 32:45 44:32 46:33 51:31 56:11 58:04 1:02:39
1705NA 2:15 3:52 2:37 3:02 13:03 1:19 5:03 1:34 11:47 2:01 4:58 4:40 1:53 4:35



1:03:531:04:09
1:14 0:16

12 Gabriel FRISON 1:14:16 3:49 9:08 14:58 18:13 30:08 32:26 47:15 49:37 52:36 53:49 58:45 1:06:021:08:211:11:08
7305AR 3:49 5:19 5:50 3:15 11:55 2:18 14:49 2:22 2:59 1:13 4:56 7:17 2:19 2:47

1:13:561:14:16
2:48 0:20

13 Antoine MARIDET1:24:30 9:27 17:57 21:22 23:47 39:56 41:30 47:59 50:38 55:14 56:46 1:02:191:05:511:09:511:22:09
0308AR 9:27 8:30 3:25 2:25 16:09 1:34 6:29 2:39 4:36 1:32 5:33 3:32 4:00 12:18

1:24:091:24:30
2:00 0:21

H20 (7) 4,8 km 100 m 17 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(46) 2(48) 3(49) 4(50) 5(51) 6(47) 7(53) 8(59) 9(31) 10(90) 11(43) 12(61) 13(37) 14(55)
15(57) 16(58) 17(255) Arr

1 Antonin CHASSELIN41:47 3:16 5:23 8:50 15:36 16:33 17:48 20:51 22:03 25:25 27:22 29:35 31:36 32:52 35:13
4204AR 3:16 2:07 3:27 6:46 0:57 1:15 3:03 1:12 3:22 1:57 2:13 2:01 1:16 2:21

39:01 40:20 41:26 41:47 2:36
3:48 1:19 1:06 0:21 *77

2 Antoine LESQUER43:54 1:56 5:05 8:15 15:05 16:06 17:33 20:59 22:19 25:53 28:33 30:36 32:33 33:54 36:24
0705AR 1:56 3:09 3:10 6:50 1:01 1:27 3:26 1:20 3:34 2:40 2:03 1:57 1:21 2:30

41:10 42:26 43:36 43:54
4:46 1:16 1:10 0:18

3 Clément ROBIN 45:03 2:03 4:16 7:31 14:14 15:22 16:48 21:34 23:35 26:15 28:17 30:37 32:59 34:19 36:57
0109AR 2:03 2:13 3:15 6:43 1:08 1:26 4:46 2:01 2:40 2:02 2:20 2:22 1:20 2:38

41:24 42:51 44:45 45:03
4:27 1:27 1:54 0:18

4 Vianney VEROVE59:03 2:14 5:31 8:34 17:38 19:00 20:47 24:25 25:56 29:19 31:45 34:21 40:07 42:17 45:53
5907HF 2:14 3:17 3:03 9:04 1:22 1:47 3:38 1:31 3:23 2:26 2:36 5:46 2:10 3:36

55:15 56:45 58:38 59:03
9:22 1:30 1:53 0:25

5 Florent PETITJEAN1:10:10 4:25 8:22 14:58 27:42 29:07 30:56 38:46 40:40 44:38 47:15 50:09 53:26 55:38 1:00:15
0308AR 4:25 3:57 6:36 12:44 1:25 1:49 7:50 1:54 3:58 2:37 2:54 3:17 2:12 4:37

1:06:131:08:131:09:461:10:10
5:58 2:00 1:33 0:24

6 Kevin PETITJEAN1:16:09 5:10 9:22 14:26 36:23 38:04 40:29 44:51 46:47 50:32 53:19 56:13 59:19 1:01:421:06:17
0308AR 5:10 4:12 5:04 21:57 1:41 2:25 4:22 1:56 3:45 2:47 2:54 3:06 2:23 4:35

1:12:021:14:211:15:491:16:09
5:45 2:19 1:28 0:20

7 Nathan SCATAMACCHIA1:20:12 3:50 10:23 15:56 27:22 30:29 32:21 36:51 43:16 46:49 49:37 56:00 58:58 1:02:291:07:38
4201AR 3:50 6:33 5:33 11:26 3:07 1:52 4:30 6:25 3:33 2:48 6:23 2:58 3:31 5:09

1:16:441:18:321:19:501:20:12
9:06 1:48 1:18 0:22

H21 (48) 4,8 km 100 m 17 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(46) 2(48) 3(49) 4(50) 5(51) 6(47) 7(53) 8(59) 9(31) 10(90) 11(43) 12(61) 13(37) 14(55)
15(57) 16(58) 17(255) Arr

1 Guilhem VEROVE32:50 1:28 3:31 6:47 12:15 13:05 14:24 17:00 18:14 20:39 22:02 23:28 24:51 26:09 28:06
5907HF 1:28 2:03 3:16 5:28 0:50 1:19 2:36 1:14 2:25 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:18 1:57

30:35 31:36 32:31 32:50
2:29 1:01 0:55 0:19

2 Thomas RADONDY33:00 1:41 3:28 5:40 10:40 11:24 12:26 14:59 16:11 18:17 19:37 21:12 22:48 24:06 25:52
5907HF 1:41 1:47 2:12 5:00 0:44 1:02 2:33 1:12 2:06 1:20 1:35 1:36 1:18 1:46

30:40 31:44 32:44 33:00
4:48 1:04 1:00 0:16

3 Basile BASSET 34:01 1:44 4:03 6:21 11:36 12:28 13:33 16:08 17:13 19:24 20:48 23:59 25:31 26:39 28:39
6911AR 1:44 2:19 2:18 5:15 0:52 1:05 2:35 1:05 2:11 1:24 3:11 1:32 1:08 2:00

31:38 32:47 33:46 34:01
2:59 1:09 0:59 0:15

3 Mathias BARROS-VALLET34:01 1:42 3:46 6:14 11:23 12:29 13:48 16:30 17:38 20:15 21:54 23:40 25:05 26:14 28:08



1307PZ 1:42 2:04 2:28 5:09 1:06 1:19 2:42 1:08 2:37 1:39 1:46 1:25 1:09 1:54
31:05 32:17 33:46 34:01

2:57 1:12 1:29 0:15
5 Julien VUITTON 34:22 2:01 4:12 6:30 11:28 12:27 13:31 16:01 17:02 19:08 20:31 22:52 25:19 26:49 28:40

6911AR 2:01 2:11 2:18 4:58 0:59 1:04 2:30 1:01 2:06 1:23 2:21 2:27 1:30 1:51
31:52 33:06 34:07 34:22

3:12 1:14 1:01 0:15
6 Philippe ADAMSKI34:30 1:41 4:03 6:41 12:00 12:46 14:00 16:51 18:03 20:28 22:01 24:01 25:46 26:57 28:59

4201AR 1:41 2:22 2:38 5:19 0:46 1:14 2:51 1:12 2:25 1:33 2:00 1:45 1:11 2:02
31:53 33:07 34:10 34:30

2:54 1:14 1:03 0:20
7 Adrien FRADET 34:56 1:54 4:04 6:49 12:28 13:24 14:36 17:34 18:42 22:09 23:43 25:23 26:58 28:15 30:07

1905NA 1:54 2:10 2:45 5:39 0:56 1:12 2:58 1:08 3:27 1:34 1:40 1:35 1:17 1:52
32:41 33:44 34:42 34:56

2:34 1:03 0:58 0:14
8 Romain PICHARD35:02 1:38 3:32 6:04 11:32 12:22 13:36 16:22 17:31 19:36 21:02 22:37 24:15 25:21 27:09

6911AR 1:38 1:54 2:32 5:28 0:50 1:14 2:46 1:09 2:05 1:26 1:35 1:38 1:06 1:48
32:24 33:38 34:43 35:02

5:15 1:14 1:05 0:19
9 Louison MENA 36:04 1:46 5:11 7:56 13:30 14:33 15:45 18:38 19:46 22:17 23:53 25:45 27:10 28:22 30:11

3105OC 1:46 3:25 2:45 5:34 1:03 1:12 2:53 1:08 2:31 1:36 1:52 1:25 1:12 1:49
33:04 34:13 35:49 36:04 21:32

2:53 1:09 1:36 0:15 *42
10 Nicolas RIO 36:37 1:50 4:02 6:33 12:18 13:09 14:22 16:58 18:19 20:35 22:00 25:23 27:03 28:31 30:35

4203AR 1:50 2:12 2:31 5:45 0:51 1:13 2:36 1:21 2:16 1:25 3:23 1:40 1:28 2:04
33:41 35:18 36:20 36:37

3:06 1:37 1:02 0:17
11 Paul PRUZINA 36:58 2:08 4:23 7:11 13:07 14:04 15:22 18:24 19:35 22:03 23:55 26:00 28:44 29:56 32:05

3810AR 2:08 2:15 2:48 5:56 0:57 1:18 3:02 1:11 2:28 1:52 2:05 2:44 1:12 2:09
34:40 35:43 36:39 36:58

2:35 1:03 0:56 0:19
12 Quentin RAUTURIER37:01 1:39 3:29 6:14 11:38 12:29 13:37 16:07 17:08 19:15 20:49 27:35 29:00 30:12 31:55

7807IF 1:39 1:50 2:45 5:24 0:51 1:08 2:30 1:01 2:07 1:34 6:46 1:25 1:12 1:43
34:28 35:34 36:42 37:01

2:33 1:06 1:08 0:19
13 Paul RINGOT 37:42 1:49 3:53 6:18 11:30 12:22 13:37 16:43 17:59 20:21 22:43 24:40 26:15 27:29 29:25

3810AR 1:49 2:04 2:25 5:12 0:52 1:15 3:06 1:16 2:22 2:22 1:57 1:35 1:14 1:56
34:32 36:14 37:26 37:42

5:07 1:42 1:12 0:16
14 Marian BASSET 37:57 2:28 4:26 7:23 13:23 14:27 15:48 18:54 20:20 22:48 24:29 26:09 27:59 29:51 31:54

6911AR 2:28 1:58 2:57 6:00 1:04 1:21 3:06 1:26 2:28 1:41 1:40 1:50 1:52 2:03
35:11 36:29 37:36 37:57

3:17 1:18 1:07 0:21
15 Louis HALTZ 38:23 1:50 4:02 6:21 14:28 15:23 16:54 19:43 21:04 23:34 25:10 27:21 28:52 30:15 32:21

5907HF 1:50 2:12 2:19 8:07 0:55 1:31 2:49 1:21 2:30 1:36 2:11 1:31 1:23 2:06
35:28 36:41 38:03 38:23

3:07 1:13 1:22 0:20
16 Maxime CHABANCE41:37 2:12 5:08 8:30 14:40 15:40 16:53 20:38 21:43 24:14 25:50 27:43 29:11 30:34 33:07

4201AR 2:12 2:56 3:22 6:10 1:00 1:13 3:45 1:05 2:31 1:36 1:53 1:28 1:23 2:33
36:26 40:02 41:19 41:37

3:19 3:36 1:17 0:18
17 Alban DUCHON 42:30 2:31 5:41 8:53 15:33 16:23 17:49 21:47 22:58 25:38 28:32 30:18 32:02 33:32 35:58

5703GE 2:31 3:10 3:12 6:40 0:50 1:26 3:58 1:11 2:40 2:54 1:46 1:44 1:30 2:26
39:30 40:48 42:14 42:30

3:32 1:18 1:26 0:16
18 Sylvain JOURDANA45:25 2:35 9:10 12:24 18:21 19:18 20:44 25:12 26:43 29:43 31:26 33:35 35:28 36:49 39:09

3810AR 2:35 6:35 3:14 5:57 0:57 1:26 4:28 1:31 3:00 1:43 2:09 1:53 1:21 2:20
42:57 44:10 45:10 45:25

3:48 1:13 1:00 0:15
19 Lucas VARIN 45:41 2:55 5:12 8:55 16:18 17:08 18:28 21:24 22:41 24:57 29:18 31:17 33:39 34:57 37:35

5907HF 2:55 2:17 3:43 7:23 0:50 1:20 2:56 1:17 2:16 4:21 1:59 2:22 1:18 2:38
42:35 44:20 45:22 45:41

5:00 1:45 1:02 0:19
20 Joseph BELLIER 45:46 2:15 7:22 10:30 16:53 18:48 20:21 23:34 24:55 27:57 29:59 32:32 34:29 36:32 39:03

3810AR 2:15 5:07 3:08 6:23 1:55 1:33 3:13 1:21 3:02 2:02 2:33 1:57 2:03 2:31
43:00 44:23 45:30 45:46

3:57 1:23 1:07 0:16



21 Florent GRATTEPANCHE46:13 2:07 4:17 7:14 13:13 14:10 15:21 18:26 19:31 22:58 24:48 27:51 29:43 31:19 33:46
5907HF 2:07 2:10 2:57 5:59 0:57 1:11 3:05 1:05 3:27 1:50 3:03 1:52 1:36 2:27

40:48 44:32 45:51 46:13
7:02 3:44 1:19 0:22

22 Clément COULON46:19 4:10 9:52 13:03 19:46 20:47 22:08 25:12 26:35 30:13 32:20 34:02 35:50 38:02 39:59
0109AR 4:10 5:42 3:11 6:43 1:01 1:21 3:04 1:23 3:38 2:07 1:42 1:48 2:12 1:57

43:32 44:53 46:03 46:19
3:33 1:21 1:10 0:16

23 Mathis NICOLE DESMAU47:09 2:51 6:00 10:23 18:08 20:29 21:56 25:43 26:55 29:45 31:58 34:02 35:57 37:39 40:04
6806GE 2:51 3:09 4:23 7:45 2:21 1:27 3:47 1:12 2:50 2:13 2:04 1:55 1:42 2:25

43:48 44:55 46:49 47:09
3:44 1:07 1:54 0:20

24 Louis ARNOULD 48:02 2:06 6:15 9:43 16:51 18:05 19:35 23:26 24:46 27:26 29:25 31:57 33:59 36:07 38:46
3811AR 2:06 4:09 3:28 7:08 1:14 1:30 3:51 1:20 2:40 1:59 2:32 2:02 2:08 2:39

44:39 46:10 47:34 48:02
5:53 1:31 1:24 0:28

25 Jean LE PENNEC48:40 2:08 7:25 10:45 18:52 19:52 21:09 24:29 25:44 29:06 31:11 34:38 37:21 38:57 41:40
3810AR 2:08 5:17 3:20 8:07 1:00 1:17 3:20 1:15 3:22 2:05 3:27 2:43 1:36 2:43

45:31 46:57 48:23 48:40
3:51 1:26 1:26 0:17

26 Rémi BONIN 49:17 2:08 5:40 10:42 18:41 19:47 21:21 25:17 26:44 29:27 30:54 33:57 36:13 38:17 40:43
3810AR 2:08 3:32 5:02 7:59 1:06 1:34 3:56 1:27 2:43 1:27 3:03 2:16 2:04 2:26

45:50 47:21 48:57 49:17
5:07 1:31 1:36 0:20

27 Gaspard ASTRADE49:43 2:23 6:47 10:31 21:21 22:25 23:52 27:13 28:37 31:39 33:43 35:47 38:00 40:08 42:48
7305AR 2:23 4:24 3:44 10:50 1:04 1:27 3:21 1:24 3:02 2:04 2:04 2:13 2:08 2:40

46:39 48:06 49:25 49:43 19:11
3:51 1:27 1:19 0:18 *47

28 Lucas TOULIER ANCIAN50:32 4:23 7:14 10:50 18:36 19:44 21:15 25:49 27:24 30:36 32:51 35:30 37:49 39:51 42:38
6911AR 4:23 2:51 3:36 7:46 1:08 1:31 4:34 1:35 3:12 2:15 2:39 2:19 2:02 2:47

47:16 49:03 50:12 50:32
4:38 1:47 1:09 0:20

29 Julien LAVILLE 50:35 2:49 12:16 15:52 23:18 24:25 25:52 29:30 31:10 33:57 36:04 38:07 40:09 41:37 44:01
1307PZ 2:49 9:27 3:36 7:26 1:07 1:27 3:38 1:40 2:47 2:07 2:03 2:02 1:28 2:24

47:43 48:53 50:18 50:35
3:42 1:10 1:25 0:17

30 Robin GARNIER 50:50 2:24 5:03 8:14 17:04 18:10 19:35 24:26 26:10 29:11 31:07 33:37 38:02 39:51 42:21
6911AR 2:24 2:39 3:11 8:50 1:06 1:25 4:51 1:44 3:01 1:56 2:30 4:25 1:49 2:30

47:21 48:37 50:29 50:50
5:00 1:16 1:52 0:21

31 Fabien OZOUF 51:06 8:02 12:39 16:22 22:58 24:18 25:52 29:28 30:59 33:35 35:17 37:27 39:37 41:11 43:57
6307AR 8:02 4:37 3:43 6:36 1:20 1:34 3:36 1:31 2:36 1:42 2:10 2:10 1:34 2:46

47:15 49:17 50:45 51:06
3:18 2:02 1:28 0:21

32 Stéphane GROLLEAU55:59 2:32 6:42 11:04 20:24 21:39 23:15 30:13 32:05 35:20 37:58 40:53 43:14 44:49 47:56
1705NA 2:32 4:10 4:22 9:20 1:15 1:36 6:58 1:52 3:15 2:38 2:55 2:21 1:35 3:07

52:56 54:31 55:41 55:59
5:00 1:35 1:10 0:18

33 Corentin DURAND56:05 2:12 6:11 10:39 18:03 19:08 20:39 24:15 26:01 31:10 33:31 36:24 38:58 40:51 44:36
5907HF 2:12 3:59 4:28 7:24 1:05 1:31 3:36 1:46 5:09 2:21 2:53 2:34 1:53 3:45

51:32 53:38 55:43 56:05
6:56 2:06 2:05 0:22

34 David GERY 57:52 2:11 5:44 11:12 18:49 20:07 23:18 27:00 28:35 32:05 34:20 36:46 38:58 41:32 44:14
4203AR 2:11 3:33 5:28 7:37 1:18 3:11 3:42 1:35 3:30 2:15 2:26 2:12 2:34 2:42

53:29 55:52 57:33 57:52
9:15 2:23 1:41 0:19

35 Damien ROCHE 1:02:14 3:46 7:34 12:12 22:09 23:27 25:20 29:42 31:49 36:20 39:17 43:00 45:36 47:31 50:48
8607NA 3:46 3:48 4:38 9:57 1:18 1:53 4:22 2:07 4:31 2:57 3:43 2:36 1:55 3:17

58:09 1:00:221:01:521:02:14
7:21 2:13 1:30 0:22

36 Arnault BESTEL1:02:27 2:33 5:23 9:40 17:16 18:42 20:52 26:09 28:00 31:16 34:04 36:43 43:46 45:57 49:29
9105IF 2:33 2:50 4:17 7:36 1:26 2:10 5:17 1:51 3:16 2:48 2:39 7:03 2:11 3:32

57:31 59:33 1:01:581:02:27
8:02 2:02 2:25 0:29

37 Mathis SELLIER1:03:24 2:37 6:19 11:43 25:09 26:36 29:24 33:57 35:54 39:20 42:42 45:28 47:58 49:57 53:05
0111AR 2:37 3:42 5:24 13:26 1:27 2:48 4:33 1:57 3:26 3:22 2:46 2:30 1:59 3:08

59:54 1:01:271:03:011:03:24



6:49 1:33 1:34 0:23
38 Nicolas NAPIERALA1:04:39 2:12 4:46 8:03 15:21 16:34 18:12 22:34 24:14 37:13 39:19 41:17 43:19 45:41 49:00

5907HF 2:12 2:34 3:17 7:18 1:13 1:38 4:22 1:40 12:59 2:06 1:58 2:02 2:22 3:19
1:01:111:02:491:04:141:04:39
12:11 1:38 1:25 0:25

39 Maxime PAYANT1:08:43 6:05 9:58 17:14 25:52 27:48 29:46 36:37 41:02 45:51 48:42 51:53 54:39 56:23 59:23
0308AR 6:05 3:53 7:16 8:38 1:56 1:58 6:51 4:25 4:49 2:51 3:11 2:46 1:44 3:00

1:03:571:05:471:08:201:08:43
4:34 1:50 2:33 0:23

40 Antoine GOUVERNEUR1:10:55 7:26 12:45 19:02 26:31 31:02 32:49 37:21 39:11 42:15 45:40 48:19 50:36 52:19 55:13
5907HF 7:26 5:19 6:17 7:29 4:31 1:47 4:32 1:50 3:04 3:25 2:39 2:17 1:43 2:54

1:03:151:08:441:10:291:10:55 4:36 28:38
8:02 5:29 1:45 0:26 *77 *66

41 Kazan LIBERCIER CADOT1:18:58 11:18 15:01 21:19 30:57 32:43 34:18 44:44 46:50 50:16 52:14 57:56 1:01:151:03:131:07:01
3811AR 11:18 3:43 6:18 9:38 1:46 1:35 10:26 2:06 3:26 1:58 5:42 3:19 1:58 3:48

1:15:351:17:131:18:391:18:58 55:36
8:34 1:38 1:26 0:19 *55

42 Cyrille PIERRE 1:19:07 3:06 10:16 14:41 27:31 29:51 32:18 40:24 42:41 47:39 51:05 54:39 58:08 1:01:001:05:24
5803BF 3:06 7:10 4:25 12:50 2:20 2:27 8:06 2:17 4:58 3:26 3:34 3:29 2:52 4:24

1:13:041:15:361:18:361:19:07
7:40 2:32 3:00 0:31

43 Bastien MARSAN1:23:00 3:27 7:45 11:48 22:17 23:43 25:22 33:27 35:05 1:00:131:02:181:05:351:10:331:12:111:14:56
5907HF 3:27 4:18 4:03 10:29 1:26 1:39 8:05 1:38 25:08 2:05 3:17 4:58 1:38 2:45

1:19:091:20:401:22:341:23:00 37:17
4:13 1:31 1:54 0:26 *60

44 Léo LADHUIE 1:35:20 4:25 8:41 33:38 46:47 48:26 53:12 57:00 59:24 1:03:531:07:471:10:301:13:321:15:441:20:35
0308AR 4:25 4:16 24:57 13:09 1:39 4:46 3:48 2:24 4:29 3:54 2:43 3:02 2:12 4:51

1:29:531:32:181:34:561:35:20 20:38
9:18 2:25 2:38 0:24 *84

45 Laurent SAUZEAT1:39:10 3:07 7:50 12:19 30:04 31:35 36:48 41:54 43:59 59:50 1:07:191:10:531:17:141:18:501:21:47
3810AR 3:07 4:43 4:29 17:45 1:31 5:13 5:06 2:05 15:51 7:29 3:34 6:21 1:36 2:57

1:32:321:37:261:38:441:39:10
10:45 4:54 1:18 0:26

46 Benjamin PAYANT1:43:23 4:31 9:15 16:38 32:29 34:11 36:57 49:05 50:51 54:20 58:02 1:01:031:04:131:06:551:29:49
0308AR 4:31 4:44 7:23 15:51 1:42 2:46 12:08 1:46 3:29 3:42 3:01 3:10 2:42 22:54

1:39:401:41:201:42:591:43:23
9:51 1:40 1:39 0:24

Olivier PARADIS pm 12:29 16:26 26:36 43:39 46:09 49:07 53:12 55:15 1:09:421:16:071:25:051:31:591:34:341:41:54
6911AR 12:29 3:57 10:10 17:03 2:30 2:58 4:05 2:03 14:27 6:25 8:58 6:54 2:35 7:20

----- 1:59:012:01:382:02:04
17:07 2:37 0:26

Colas GINTZBURGERAbandon3:04 14:22 21:53 34:10 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
7407AR 3:04 11:18 7:31 12:17

----- ----- ----- 56:23 7:27
22:13 *62

H35 (16) 4,8 km 100 m 17 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(46) 2(48) 3(49) 4(50) 5(51) 6(47) 7(53) 8(59) 9(31) 10(90) 11(43) 12(61) 13(37) 14(55)
15(57) 16(58) 17(255) Arr

1 Dmytro PLAKHOTNIK41:22 2:12 4:55 8:52 17:23 18:16 19:34 22:44 23:53 26:14 28:02 29:57 31:53 33:14 35:18
6911AR 2:12 2:43 3:57 8:31 0:53 1:18 3:10 1:09 2:21 1:48 1:55 1:56 1:21 2:04

38:35 39:55 41:04 41:22
3:17 1:20 1:09 0:18

2 Mathieu KERN-GILLARD43:01 1:50 4:20 8:00 14:13 15:11 16:30 19:49 21:07 23:50 25:36 27:47 30:20 31:55 34:31
6911AR 1:50 2:30 3:40 6:13 0:58 1:19 3:19 1:18 2:43 1:46 2:11 2:33 1:35 2:36

39:30 41:15 42:39 43:01
4:59 1:45 1:24 0:22

3 Pierre SCHAMBERGER43:14 2:15 4:37 7:29 14:14 15:21 16:53 20:15 21:38 24:30 26:27 28:57 30:43 32:05 34:55
3810AR 2:15 2:22 2:52 6:45 1:07 1:32 3:22 1:23 2:52 1:57 2:30 1:46 1:22 2:50

38:35 41:32 42:54 43:14
3:40 2:57 1:22 0:20

4 Vincent ARNOULD49:03 5:06 9:26 13:41 21:16 22:13 23:24 27:10 28:22 33:17 35:05 36:48 38:28 39:35 41:41



0111AR 5:06 4:20 4:15 7:35 0:57 1:11 3:46 1:12 4:55 1:48 1:43 1:40 1:07 2:06
45:48 47:22 48:43 49:03

4:07 1:34 1:21 0:20
5 Martin CHAPSAL 53:27 2:07 5:27 11:42 19:33 20:33 24:16 28:21 29:51 32:15 35:28 37:18 39:19 41:48 45:33

7407AR 2:07 3:20 6:15 7:51 1:00 3:43 4:05 1:30 2:24 3:13 1:50 2:01 2:29 3:45
50:17 52:05 53:09 53:27 13:20

4:44 1:48 1:04 0:18 *44
6 Clément JOURDANA57:27 5:00 8:29 13:21 22:03 23:23 25:29 30:01 31:46 35:04 37:44 40:07 42:25 44:09 47:09

3810AR 5:00 3:29 4:52 8:42 1:20 2:06 4:32 1:45 3:18 2:40 2:23 2:18 1:44 3:00
52:44 54:43 57:07 57:27

5:35 1:59 2:24 0:20
7 Denis SEIMBILLE59:11 7:17 10:46 15:32 22:51 23:55 25:30 29:02 30:18 32:57 34:44 37:08 39:32 40:54 43:15

6911AR 7:17 3:29 4:46 7:19 1:04 1:35 3:32 1:16 2:39 1:47 2:24 2:24 1:22 2:21
55:44 57:17 58:49 59:11 4:56
12:29 1:33 1:32 0:22 *77

8 Thibaud MICHEL1:00:58 2:37 6:18 10:09 18:24 19:40 21:49 26:22 28:08 31:43 33:50 36:24 38:54 40:47 43:46
3810AR 2:37 3:41 3:51 8:15 1:16 2:09 4:33 1:46 3:35 2:07 2:34 2:30 1:53 2:59

54:23 59:10 1:00:351:00:58
10:37 4:47 1:25 0:23

9 David VIEILLEDENT1:03:59 4:52 11:36 15:25 22:34 23:39 25:06 28:27 29:43 37:20 39:37 41:42 43:29 44:55 47:23
6315AR 4:52 6:44 3:49 7:09 1:05 1:27 3:21 1:16 7:37 2:17 2:05 1:47 1:26 2:28

59:01 1:02:271:03:381:03:59 3:20
11:38 3:26 1:11 0:21 *77

10 SIMON RIBEYRON1:07:14 2:20 13:49 18:17 28:50 30:34 32:37 37:04 38:21 41:04 42:49 45:15 47:39 48:59 51:21
3810AR 2:20 11:29 4:28 10:33 1:44 2:03 4:27 1:17 2:43 1:45 2:26 2:24 1:20 2:22

1:03:281:05:241:06:541:07:14
12:07 1:56 1:30 0:20

11 Ruslan NIKOLAYENKO1:08:52 4:50 7:47 11:07 20:12 21:21 22:47 27:14 28:43 31:58 33:51 41:40 43:35 45:04 48:25
6911AR 4:50 2:57 3:20 9:05 1:09 1:26 4:27 1:29 3:15 1:53 7:49 1:55 1:29 3:21

1:04:481:06:241:08:221:08:52 18:04 57:07
16:23 1:36 1:58 0:30 *47 *82

12 Emmanuel HAYER1:23:13 4:23 14:43 20:41 31:15 32:51 34:54 40:23 42:24 53:23 56:28 59:57 1:04:031:09:481:13:38
6709GE 4:23 10:20 5:58 10:34 1:36 2:03 5:29 2:01 10:59 3:05 3:29 4:06 5:45 3:50

1:19:111:21:141:22:521:23:13
5:33 2:03 1:38 0:21

13 Matthieu ROGEZ1:23:18 7:38 12:32 21:25 31:39 33:19 35:37 42:27 44:43 48:43 51:35 54:44 1:01:201:03:241:09:51
6911AR 7:38 4:54 8:53 10:14 1:40 2:18 6:50 2:16 4:00 2:52 3:09 6:36 2:04 6:27

1:17:411:20:451:22:561:23:18
7:50 3:04 2:11 0:22

14 Pierre BORDET 1:26:58 15:41 18:38 24:26 34:26 35:46 37:45 45:43 48:09 51:39 54:06 1:03:551:07:461:10:331:14:28
7404AR 15:41 2:57 5:48 10:00 1:20 1:59 7:58 2:26 3:30 2:27 9:49 3:51 2:47 3:55

1:21:191:23:341:26:271:26:58 7:23
6:51 2:15 2:53 0:31 *83

15 Damien BAILLON1:50:48 17:23 21:53 26:48 48:50 50:51 53:39 1:03:111:06:011:11:311:15:341:20:281:28:131:31:101:36:01
0111AR 17:23 4:30 4:55 22:02 2:01 2:48 9:32 2:50 5:30 4:03 4:54 7:45 2:57 4:51

1:44:081:47:541:50:151:50:48
8:07 3:46 2:21 0:33

16 Christophe DUPONT2:19:10 3:58 14:57 23:27 40:11 51:13 54:46 1:07:191:11:011:18:571:23:351:29:161:34:351:37:421:43:30
6911AR 3:58 10:59 8:30 16:44 11:02 3:33 12:33 3:42 7:56 4:38 5:41 5:19 3:07 5:48

2:11:432:16:192:18:432:19:10
28:13 4:36 2:24 0:27

H40 (17) 4,0 km 90 m 15 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(62) 2(65) 3(63) 4(70) 5(50) 6(66) 7(53) 8(59) 9(60) 10(67) 11(55) 12(43) 13(68) 14(58)
15(255) Arr

1 Emmanuel RIBIER32:37 1:56 4:28 7:55 9:19 15:26 16:30 19:22 20:31 22:14 23:02 26:15 27:45 29:11 31:11
4203AR 1:56 2:32 3:27 1:24 6:07 1:04 2:52 1:09 1:43 0:48 3:13 1:30 1:26 2:00

32:19 32:37
1:08 0:18

2 Cyril SOUCAT 36:34 2:24 4:47 7:28 8:58 17:03 18:05 21:20 22:52 25:01 25:48 29:13 30:51 32:37 34:55
0111AR 2:24 2:23 2:41 1:30 8:05 1:02 3:15 1:32 2:09 0:47 3:25 1:38 1:46 2:18

36:16 36:34
1:21 0:18



3 Steve LECONTE 41:24 2:04 12:54 15:41 17:05 23:23 24:29 27:27 28:36 30:21 31:01 34:14 35:43 37:11 39:09
6315AR 2:04 10:50 2:47 1:24 6:18 1:06 2:58 1:09 1:45 0:40 3:13 1:29 1:28 1:58

41:03 41:24
1:54 0:21

4 Joachim LEONARDON44:15 8:54 11:21 13:13 14:32 21:36 22:47 25:24 27:19 29:11 30:19 33:56 35:20 36:54 42:40
3810AR 8:54 2:27 1:52 1:19 7:04 1:11 2:37 1:55 1:52 1:08 3:37 1:24 1:34 5:46

43:55 44:15 3:23
1:15 0:20 *64

5 Nicolas GOBILLOT49:18 2:43 6:09 9:17 11:51 21:03 22:43 27:50 29:43 32:35 33:52 40:25 42:30 44:27 47:38
0705AR 2:43 3:26 3:08 2:34 9:12 1:40 5:07 1:53 2:52 1:17 6:33 2:05 1:57 3:11

48:58 49:18
1:20 0:20

6 Emeric HUBERT 50:10 4:06 14:58 17:46 19:11 27:29 28:49 32:20 33:53 36:37 37:25 41:09 43:24 45:16 47:47
6911AR 4:06 10:52 2:48 1:25 8:18 1:20 3:31 1:33 2:44 0:48 3:44 2:15 1:52 2:31

49:42 50:10 5:00 5:55
1:55 0:28 *48 *84

7 Christophe DANTIN52:00 2:33 6:33 11:37 14:51 25:14 26:52 31:15 32:45 34:59 35:54 43:16 45:18 47:11 49:49
3810AR 2:33 4:00 5:04 3:14 10:23 1:38 4:23 1:30 2:14 0:55 7:22 2:02 1:53 2:38

51:39 52:00 5:18
1:50 0:21 *84

8 Gabriel LOHR 53:22 3:07 8:52 11:43 14:09 25:30 27:26 32:34 34:36 38:19 40:00 44:17 46:19 48:25 51:44
7311AR 3:07 5:45 2:51 2:26 11:21 1:56 5:08 2:02 3:43 1:41 4:17 2:02 2:06 3:19

53:02 53:22
1:18 0:20

9 Quentin SURY 54:22 8:34 13:48 16:15 18:33 29:00 30:47 35:09 36:55 39:31 40:24 44:42 46:43 49:18 52:06
7309AR 8:34 5:14 2:27 2:18 10:27 1:47 4:22 1:46 2:36 0:53 4:18 2:01 2:35 2:48

53:59 54:22
1:53 0:23

10 Laurent BALEYDIER1:00:44 3:23 6:13 13:02 15:04 25:38 27:31 32:22 34:24 38:08 39:27 44:54 47:39 55:09 58:40
4302AR 3:23 2:50 6:49 2:02 10:34 1:53 4:51 2:02 3:44 1:19 5:27 2:45 7:30 3:31

1:00:221:00:44
1:42 0:22

11 Rémi GARDIN 1:03:00 2:29 6:24 9:28 11:08 23:59 25:41 29:20 31:27 34:05 35:12 40:50 43:25 53:32 1:00:55
6911AR 2:29 3:55 3:04 1:40 12:51 1:42 3:39 2:07 2:38 1:07 5:38 2:35 10:07 7:23

1:02:411:03:00 55:49
1:46 0:19 *57

12 Frederick MARQUAILLE1:06:52 4:38 9:54 17:05 19:49 31:22 33:35 39:00 41:04 44:25 45:24 51:48 55:07 57:34 1:04:30
7407AR 4:38 5:16 7:11 2:44 11:33 2:13 5:25 2:04 3:21 0:59 6:24 3:19 2:27 6:56

1:06:251:06:52 7:25
1:55 0:27 *48

13 Benoit TRARIEUX1:07:14 3:22 6:06 11:59 24:21 36:05 38:35 44:13 46:11 48:59 50:19 54:34 57:45 1:00:111:04:52
4601OC 3:22 2:44 5:53 12:22 11:44 2:30 5:38 1:58 2:48 1:20 4:15 3:11 2:26 4:41

1:06:451:07:14
1:53 0:29

14 Vincent CHOMETTE1:21:52 8:15 12:27 15:19 17:52 33:01 34:45 40:32 42:33 45:28 46:48 1:03:311:08:201:14:121:19:10
4201AR 8:15 4:12 2:52 2:33 15:09 1:44 5:47 2:01 2:55 1:20 16:43 4:49 5:52 4:58

1:21:291:21:52
2:19 0:23

15 Bruno BERNADE1:26:43 5:35 13:55 19:46 24:13 36:46 38:32 44:53 47:41 51:57 53:33 59:08 1:02:571:06:391:23:06
6911AR 5:35 8:20 5:51 4:27 12:33 1:46 6:21 2:48 4:16 1:36 5:35 3:49 3:42 16:27

1:26:111:26:43
3:05 0:32

16 Benoit MACON 1:41:27 3:05 44:10 46:43 49:20 1:00:451:02:431:07:151:09:131:12:171:13:141:23:061:25:101:36:161:39:44
3810AR 3:05 41:05 2:33 2:37 11:25 1:58 4:32 1:58 3:04 0:57 9:52 2:04 11:06 3:28

1:41:041:41:27
1:20 0:23

Mathieu SCANDELLApm 2:51 7:14 10:20 ----- 26:03 27:21 31:47 34:06 36:34 37:36 42:35 46:47 50:29 1:00:01
2407NA 2:51 4:23 3:06 15:43 1:18 4:26 2:19 2:28 1:02 4:59 4:12 3:42 9:32

1:01:161:01:40
1:15 0:24

H45 (29) 4,0 km 90 m 15 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(62) 2(65) 3(63) 4(70) 5(50) 6(66) 7(53) 8(59) 9(60) 10(67) 11(55) 12(43) 13(68) 14(58)



15(255) Arr

1 Vincent FAILLARD35:57 2:24 4:49 6:49 8:13 14:54 16:03 19:20 20:39 22:47 23:53 28:05 29:47 32:06 34:33
0109AR 2:24 2:25 2:00 1:24 6:41 1:09 3:17 1:19 2:08 1:06 4:12 1:42 2:19 2:27

35:38 35:57
1:05 0:19

2 Jean-Baptiste BOURRIN37:03 2:05 4:12 6:27 8:11 15:54 17:04 20:44 22:12 24:22 25:23 29:02 30:51 32:42 35:08
4203AR 2:05 2:07 2:15 1:44 7:43 1:10 3:40 1:28 2:10 1:01 3:39 1:49 1:51 2:26

36:40 37:03
1:32 0:23

3 Raphaël DUFOUR37:50 2:04 5:07 7:15 8:56 15:32 16:44 21:24 22:45 24:54 25:50 30:15 31:43 34:04 36:14
2606AR 2:04 3:03 2:08 1:41 6:36 1:12 4:40 1:21 2:09 0:56 4:25 1:28 2:21 2:10

37:29 37:50 3:29
1:15 0:21 *48

4 Benoit COCHEY 40:07 2:15 5:36 8:50 10:45 19:07 20:18 23:10 24:38 26:54 27:52 32:04 33:55 36:14 38:35
3810AR 2:15 3:21 3:14 1:55 8:22 1:11 2:52 1:28 2:16 0:58 4:12 1:51 2:19 2:21

39:45 40:07
1:10 0:22

5 Yann LOCATELLI40:14 1:44 4:27 6:30 8:02 15:22 16:33 24:28 25:45 27:41 28:37 32:40 34:09 35:52 38:00
7309AR 1:44 2:43 2:03 1:32 7:20 1:11 7:55 1:17 1:56 0:56 4:03 1:29 1:43 2:08

39:50 40:14
1:50 0:24

6 Julien MERLE 40:18 2:15 5:56 8:19 10:05 17:41 19:00 22:56 24:37 26:59 28:00 32:07 34:08 35:59 38:48
4201AR 2:15 3:41 2:23 1:46 7:36 1:19 3:56 1:41 2:22 1:01 4:07 2:01 1:51 2:49

39:59 40:18
1:11 0:19

7 Xavier BREGNAC40:29 2:30 4:51 7:23 9:01 17:20 18:36 24:19 25:55 28:02 28:56 32:40 34:27 36:11 38:46
7404AR 2:30 2:21 2:32 1:38 8:19 1:16 5:43 1:36 2:07 0:54 3:44 1:47 1:44 2:35

40:09 40:29
1:23 0:20

8 Nans PERRIN 40:52 2:21 5:39 8:11 9:54 18:50 20:01 23:27 24:54 27:17 28:15 32:09 33:42 36:10 38:27
4201AR 2:21 3:18 2:32 1:43 8:56 1:11 3:26 1:27 2:23 0:58 3:54 1:33 2:28 2:17

40:29 40:52
2:02 0:23

9 Thomas ANTOINE43:01 2:32 5:08 7:37 9:35 17:55 19:09 22:41 24:21 27:12 28:21 33:16 35:44 38:13 41:12
3810AR 2:32 2:36 2:29 1:58 8:20 1:14 3:32 1:40 2:51 1:09 4:55 2:28 2:29 2:59

42:38 43:01
1:26 0:23

10 Francois THEBAULT44:37 6:01 9:17 12:22 14:03 23:10 24:39 28:16 29:55 32:03 33:09 36:45 38:15 40:09 42:42
7404AR 6:01 3:16 3:05 1:41 9:07 1:29 3:37 1:39 2:08 1:06 3:36 1:30 1:54 2:33

44:14 44:37
1:32 0:23

11 Arnaud BALEYDIER45:43 3:24 6:01 8:51 11:20 20:29 21:59 26:14 27:52 30:17 31:47 36:00 37:49 40:14 43:43
6911AR 3:24 2:37 2:50 2:29 9:09 1:30 4:15 1:38 2:25 1:30 4:13 1:49 2:25 3:29

45:22 45:43
1:39 0:21

12 Bruno PLUMEY 46:47 3:06 6:19 9:08 11:13 20:59 22:29 26:22 27:50 31:15 32:34 37:02 39:14 41:18 44:41
6911AR 3:06 3:13 2:49 2:05 9:46 1:30 3:53 1:28 3:25 1:19 4:28 2:12 2:04 3:23

46:26 46:47
1:45 0:21

13 Richard YVON 48:05 2:47 9:04 11:18 13:53 23:15 24:39 27:34 29:30 31:54 32:52 39:56 41:52 43:34 46:31
2604AR 2:47 6:17 2:14 2:35 9:22 1:24 2:55 1:56 2:24 0:58 7:04 1:56 1:42 2:57

47:42 48:05
1:11 0:23

14 Julien COLLIOUD-MARICHALLOT48:24 2:18 7:11 10:11 11:55 21:56 27:18 31:00 32:38 34:59 35:48 40:17 41:48 43:47 45:54
0109AR 2:18 4:53 3:00 1:44 10:01 5:22 3:42 1:38 2:21 0:49 4:29 1:31 1:59 2:07

48:00 48:24
2:06 0:24

15 Guillaume DEGAND48:44 3:34 6:54 9:17 12:33 20:41 24:03 32:20 34:03 36:07 37:04 40:42 42:29 44:14 46:51
4204AR 3:34 3:20 2:23 3:16 8:08 3:22 8:17 1:43 2:04 0:57 3:38 1:47 1:45 2:37

48:25 48:44
1:34 0:19

16 Jérôme ALBREGUE49:56 3:05 6:34 9:21 12:18 21:55 23:36 27:51 30:27 34:14 35:27 39:58 42:16 44:32 47:45
6911AR 3:05 3:29 2:47 2:57 9:37 1:41 4:15 2:36 3:47 1:13 4:31 2:18 2:16 3:13

49:32 49:56
1:47 0:24

17 David CHATELON50:19 1:59 5:09 7:09 8:48 15:50 25:54 32:52 34:11 36:44 37:48 41:35 43:17 45:43 48:28



4203AR 1:59 3:10 2:00 1:39 7:02 10:04 6:58 1:19 2:33 1:04 3:47 1:42 2:26 2:45
49:58 50:19 14:19

1:30 0:21 *66
18 Olivier GUIGNARD54:06 8:27 11:25 18:38 22:50 31:28 32:47 36:18 37:52 40:29 41:20 45:04 47:16 49:14 51:43

3408OC 8:27 2:58 7:13 4:12 8:38 1:19 3:31 1:34 2:37 0:51 3:44 2:12 1:58 2:29
53:41 54:06

1:58 0:25
19 Laurent DECHAVANNE57:32 2:13 10:21 15:37 17:38 25:29 26:41 29:37 31:24 34:01 34:56 38:24 40:28 50:23 55:57

6911AR 2:13 8:08 5:16 2:01 7:51 1:12 2:56 1:47 2:37 0:55 3:28 2:04 9:55 5:34
57:11 57:32 48:09

1:14 0:21 *182
20 Christophe DUVERNEY59:02 2:50 7:31 9:36 12:40 23:33 25:00 30:19 33:29 37:25 38:22 43:21 45:31 51:25 56:53

4201AR 2:50 4:41 2:05 3:04 10:53 1:27 5:19 3:10 3:56 0:57 4:59 2:10 5:54 5:28
58:32 59:02

1:39 0:30
21 François HUGUET1:08:55 3:10 8:58 13:20 18:32 30:56 32:52 40:56 44:56 50:03 51:49 59:42 1:01:531:03:581:06:33

2604AR 3:10 5:48 4:22 5:12 12:24 1:56 8:04 4:00 5:07 1:46 7:53 2:11 2:05 2:35
1:08:341:08:55

2:01 0:21
22 Csaba DEAK 1:10:06 2:47 6:39 13:11 15:48 27:59 30:14 34:56 36:43 40:47 42:38 55:10 57:36 1:03:521:07:13

4203AR 2:47 3:52 6:32 2:37 12:11 2:15 4:42 1:47 4:04 1:51 12:32 2:26 6:16 3:21
1:09:391:10:06

2:26 0:27
23 Cyrille MARCON1:12:51 4:11 7:57 11:17 14:26 27:31 28:41 31:36 34:13 41:08 48:50 59:21 1:01:391:05:471:10:33

2604AR 4:11 3:46 3:20 3:09 13:05 1:10 2:55 2:37 6:55 7:42 10:31 2:18 4:08 4:46
1:12:251:12:51

1:52 0:26
24 Julien BELZ 1:16:16 9:23 18:11 21:37 25:08 42:39 45:17 51:19 53:20 57:09 58:45 1:04:131:07:151:09:491:13:46

7604NM 9:23 8:48 3:26 3:31 17:31 2:38 6:02 2:01 3:49 1:36 5:28 3:02 2:34 3:57
1:15:491:16:16 39:00

2:03 0:27 *66
25 Séverin TROCHUT1:24:02 6:18 13:22 15:38 19:17 33:00 35:13 49:48 52:59 57:03 59:33 1:05:071:13:451:16:081:19:47

7309AR 6:18 7:04 2:16 3:39 13:43 2:13 14:35 3:11 4:04 2:30 5:34 8:38 2:23 3:39
1:23:391:24:02

3:52 0:23
26 Raphael JULLIEN1:49:38 5:53 12:01 19:33 27:49 47:45 50:01 57:13 1:00:491:05:391:07:251:31:411:36:071:40:211:47:34
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7807IF 7:04 9:39 5:43 3:55 16:15 3:03 7:36 3:27 5:12 2:36 18:31 4:22 4:04 13:48
1:49:461:50:26

4:31 0:40

Yanis MERLIN pm 3:47 7:39 10:37 13:52 ----- ----- 23:00 28:05 35:13 42:09 46:44 49:18 51:48 55:02
3811AR 3:47 3:52 2:58 3:15 9:08 5:05 7:08 6:56 4:35 2:34 2:30 3:14

56:24 56:46
1:22 0:22

Thomas BOUVET pm 5:51 14:12 17:19 20:02 41:21 42:42 55:00 58:05 1:02:451:04:37 ----- 1:24:09 ----- -----
7404AR 5:51 8:21 3:07 2:43 21:19 1:21 12:18 3:05 4:40 1:52 19:32

----- 1:27:11
3:02

H50 (28) 3,5 km 80 m 15 P
Pl Doss.NOM Temps

1(77) 2(78) 3(79) 4(49) 5(80) 6(52) 7(81) 8(86) 9(60) 10(67) 11(54) 12(76) 13(68) 14(82)
15(255) Arr

1 Francis DUPUY 35:37 3:17 5:52 8:55 10:26 17:36 18:44 21:13 23:48 25:23 26:12 28:35 29:54 32:43 34:39
1905NA 3:17 2:35 3:03 1:31 7:10 1:08 2:29 2:35 1:35 0:49 2:23 1:19 2:49 1:56

35:18 35:37
0:39 0:19

